rates to which the Group has significant exposure

at the end of the reporting period had changed at

that date, assuming all other risk variables remained

constant in response to reasonably possible changes

in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group

has significant exposure at the end of the reporting

period.

38. 財務風險管理目標及政策（續）

d) 貨幣風險（續）

i) 所承擔之貨幣風險（續）

本集團現時並無就外幣負債採取

外幣對沖政策。本集團將密切監

察外幣風險，並將在有需要時考

慮對沖重大貨幣風險。

ii) 敏感度分析

下表列示本集團之除稅後（虧損）

╱溢利及保留溢利因應本集團於

申報期間結算日面對重大匯率風

險之外幣匯率於該日可能出現之

合理變動而隨即產生之變動，並

假定其他風險變數維持不變。

177
Annual Report 2012  年報

截至二零一二年十二月三十一日止年度 For the year ended 31 December 2012

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

財務報表附註

38.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND

POLICIES (Continued)

d)	 Currency risk (Continued)

ii)	 Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

 本集團

 The Group

   除稅後虧損  除稅後溢利及

  外幣匯率 減少╱（增加）及保留 外幣匯率 保留溢利之

  增加╱（減少） 溢利增加╱（減少） 增加╱（減少） 增加╱（減少）

   Decrease/(increase)

  Increase/ in loss after Increase/ Increase/(decrease)

  (decrease)  taxation and (decrease) in profit after

  in foreign increase/(decrease)  in foreign  taxation and

  exchange rates in retained profits exchange rates  retained profits

   二零一二年  二零一一年

   2012  2011

   千港元  千港元

   HK$’ 000  HK$’ 000

美元 United States Dollars 5% 3,744 5% 3,354

  (5%) (3,744) (5%) (3,354)

港元 Hong Kong Dollars 5% 110 5% 693

  (5%) (110) (5%) (693)

38. 財務風險管理目標及政策（續）

d) 貨幣風險（續）

ii) 敏感度分析（續）

178
Annual Report 2012  年報

截至二零一二年十二月三十一日止年度 For the year ended 31 December 2012

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

財務報表附註

38.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND

POLICIES (Continued)

d)	 Currency risk (Continued)

ii)	 Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

 本公司

 The Company

   除稅後溢利及  除稅後虧損及

  外幣匯率 保留溢利 外幣匯率 累計虧損之

  增加╱（減少） 增加╱（減少） 增加╱（減少） （減少）╱增加

  Increase/ Increase/(decrease) Increase/ (Decrease)/Increase

  (decrease) in profit after (decrease) in loss after

  in foreign taxation and  in foreign  taxation and

  exchange rates  retained profits exchange rates  accumulated losses

   二零一二年  二零一一年

   2012  2011

   千港元  千港元

   HK$’ 000  HK$’ 000

美元 United States Dollars 5% 125 5% 147

  (5%) (125) (5%) (147)

Results of the analysis is presented in the above

table represent an aggregate of the instantaneous

effects on each of the Group entities’ (loss)/profit

after taxation and equity measured in the respective

functional currencies, translated into Hong Kong

dollars at the exchange rate ruling at the end of the

reporting period for presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis above has been determined

assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates

had been applied to re-measure those financial

instruments held by the Group at the end of the

reporting period. The analysis is performed on the